
ATTACHMENT-I
(See regulation 2)

PUBLIC PROCUREMEN T REGULATORY
AUTHORITY (PPRA )

CONTRACT AWARD PROFORMA - I

To Be Filled And Uploadcd on PPRA Website In Respect of All
Public Contracts of Works. Services and Goods

> NA[,4E OF THE ORGANIZATION/DEPTT Civil Aviation Autho

> FEDERAL / PROVINCIAL GOVT. Federal Govt. (Autonomous)

} TITLE or coTTRACT PROCUREMEN T OF WEB APPLICATION

FIREWALL QTY .02 WITH THREE YEARS SECURITY BUNDLES

> TENDERNUMBER HQCAA/1984/,13O/XXLA

; BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF CONTRAC T PROCUREM NT OF WEB

APPLICATION FIREWALL QTY-02 WITH THREE YEARS SECURITY

BUNDLES

> TENDERVALUE Rs.1 000/-

> ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE-N/A
(for civil Works only)

> ADVERTISEI\,4ENT

PPRA Website Yes ( TS469244E) dated 05-01-2022 Yes / No
(Federal Agencies) (lf yes give date and PPRA'S tender number)

Yes (The Nation and Express) 105-01-20221(ii) News Papers
(lf yes give names of newspapers and dates)

> TENDER OPENED ON (DATE & TII\4E 24-01-2022 1'1i30

> NATURE OF PURCHASE Loca ocal/ lnternational

> EXTENSION IN DUE DATE (lf any) Yes / No

(i)

Yes / No

/1/ L

V"

No

Ta1

> ESTIMATED COI\,,IPLETION PERIOD 1,I2 DAVS

> WHETHER THE PROCUREMENT WAS INCLUDED IN ANNUAL PROCUREMENT
PLAN?ges/No

0) co/ lt)t'



> NUMBER OFTENDER DOCUN,TENTS SOLD
(Attach list of Buyers) (ANNEXURE-A)

Nine 09)

> WHETHER QUALIFICATION CRITERIA
WAS INCLUDED IN BIDDING/TENDER DOCUMENTS
(lf yes enclose a copy). (ANNEXURE-B)

Yes Yes / No

> WHETHER BID EVALUATION CRITERIA
WAS INCLUDED lN BIDDING/TENDER DOCUMENTS Y€s yes / No
(lfyes enclose a copy). (ANNEXURE-C) 

-> WHICH METHOD OF PROCUREMENT WAS USED: - (Tick one)

a) SINGLE STAGE - ONE ENVELOPE PROCEDURE

b)

c)

d)

SINGLE STAGE - TWO ENVELOPE PROCEDURE

TWO STAGE BIDDING PROCEDURE,

TWO STAGE - TWO ENVELOPE BIDDING PROCEDURE

PLEASE SPECIFY IF ANY OTHER METHOD OF PROCUREMENT WAS

ADOPTED WITH BRIEF REASONS (i.e EMERGENCY, DTRECT

CONTRACTING, NEGOTIATED TENDERING ETC,)

> WHETHER APPROVAL OF COMPETENT AUTHC)RITY WAS OBTAINED

FOR USING A METHOD OTHER THAN OPEN COMPETITIVE BIDDING,

> NUMBER OF BIDS RECEIVED Three (03)

> WHETHER THE SUCCESSFUL BTDDER WAS LOWEST 3|DDER ygq yes/ No

> WHETHER INTEGRITY PACT WAS SIGNED YES, YES/NO

WHO IS THE APPROVING AUTHORITY D. Finance



ATTACHMENT-II
(See regulation 2)

PUBLIC PROCUREMENT REGULATORY
AUTHORITY (PPRA)

CONTRACT AWARD PROFORMA _ II

ToB Fill dAndU loaded on PPRA Website In Res ct of All
Public Contracts of Works. Services & Goods

> NUMBER OF BIDDERS PRESENT AT THE TIME OF OPENING OF BIDS
THREE t3}

> NAME AND ADDRESS OF THE SUCCESSFUL BIDDER M/S. PRONET PVT. LTD

(ADDRESS: HORIZON TOWER PLOT NO.COM2/6 BLOCK-3 NEAR BILAWAL

HOUSE CLIFTON KARACHI.

> RANKING OF SUCCESSFUL BIDDER IN EVALUATION REPORT
(i.e. 1st, 2nd, 3d EVALUATED BtD). 01"t MOST ADVANTAGEOUS BTDDER

> NEEDANALYSIS (Why the procurement was necessary?)

FOR PCAA-
> IN CASE EXTENSION WAS IVIADE IN RESPONSE TII\,lE, WHAT WERE THE

REASONS (Briefly describe). N/A



> WHETHER NAMES OF THE BIDDERS AND THEIR PRI.}ES WERE READ OUT AT

THE TIME OF O EIIING OF BIDS Yes Yes / No

> DATE OF CONTRACT SIGNING 27 2
(Attach a copy of agreement) (ANNEXURE-D)

> CONTRACT AWARD PRIC 10 1 929t.

> WHETHER COPY OF EVALUATION REPORT GIVEN To ALL
BIDDERS Yes Yes / No
(Attach copy of the bid evaluation report) (ANNEXURE-El

> ANY COMPLAINTS RE:CEIVED No Yes / No
(lf yes result thereof)

> ANY DEVIATION FROIVI SPECIFICATIONS GIVEN
IN THE TENDER NOTICEiDOCUMENTS
(lf yes give details)

Yes / No

> DEVIATION FROM OUALIFICATION CRITERIA NO YES / NO

(lf yes give details)

> SPECIAL CONDITIONS, lF Any
(Give Brief Description)

c

IF.No.2/ I /2008PPRA-RA.llIl

..2i



@
tr No. HQCAA^98411301XX!A

PROCUREMENT OF WEB APPLICATION FIREWALL QTY-02
WITH THREE YEARS SECURITY BUNDLE

DATE OF BID OPENING: 24-O'l-20
FOLLOWING FIRMS PURCHASED THE BIDDI NG DOCUMENTS

Ni(s. g.*d.1& L\ & ok

k

6.

5

7

E-I5A

s/No NAME OF SUPPLIERS DATE OF BID

PURCHASED

HABIE METRO

DEPOSIT SLIP NO

ANO DATE

BID FEE

RS. PARTICIPATE

7. rr\ r \ ^.,.- " " *J.-r ve
\*\.rr.!* tl rt Ll tlJ ' 6+ o\ -1)- t roSS-q S'? looof.

2. ,S(9. OYbe-

sls D\,!P'1 .5
(Pqt) LtA.

>a l.'l\5) 6

3. . )-B\ A\sso

q(s ?v*.-.*t (?vl) IjI-[ 2E1EY388
I o."1.

,1<

.2qE(1)-28

m/g f *fi -]' fl!'sih-l*
a*s t..* l)33dl,lq

Ml9
(.-

\.^(."J- tq-d\-2)_ rrZr 3>lT

8 M\e . \^9" c,-, e--kt"r- ( q - o\'-).> za \ t\-r 6l
12 cof:

PP RA TE N DER NO, T5.469244-

4 nrnr r xrl( E- A

2L c,- r_r 3169. Mls,

10. 
I



ANNEXURE "8"

<lB>
Sealed bids (in accordance with PPRA Rule No. 36(b) are invi led by below mentioned oflice for the following

uirements in Pak Rs
S.No Description & IT No Tender

Fee
(Rs)

Fixed Bid
Security

Bid Submission
Date/Time

Bid Opening
Date/Time/PIace

Pmcurement of Web application
Firewall Qty-02 with Three
years security bundle
No. HQCAA,/I98,Yl30 CI(LA

r 000/- Total
Rs.625,000/-

24-0t-2022
I L00 Hours (strict)

24-01-2022
I 1.30 Hours (strict)
Log. Centre South

Bids may be submitted its per conditions set out in Bidding documenis obtainable from under menlioned oIfrce
through request letter which must be attached with proofs of Active Ta\payer, CST/NTN certificates, professional
tax ccrtiflcate ofthe bidder. Bid documenls can be received on any working day between 0900 Hrs to 1300 Hrs
by pay;ng Tender Fec (non-refundable) in Accomt No.6-01-02-20614-714-115525 rhrough bank challan in Habib
Metropolilan Bank Ltd. Star Cale Branch, Karachi or Pay order (for out ofcity firms) in favour ofCAA. No Bid
Documents would be issued on the Bid opening date. Bids must be dropped in Tender Box placed at under
ncnlioned office by or before du(r dale as per schedule. 'lime period for performance of contract: Till the
sat;sfactory completion of contract and wananty period. PCAA reserves the right to accept/reject ary or all bids
due to cogent reasons which will be communicaled to bidders on request. This advertisement is also available on

WaminE: Any financial instrument submitted by bidder, iffound fake or got dishonored at any stage would result
in blacklisting and legal action as per law.

Additional Director, Logistics (APS),
Log. Center(South), HQs Civil Aviation Authority, JIAP Krrachi. Tel:9907-2689

PPRA website at and CAA websitc \yvvw.caapakistan.com-pk.ore.Dk.

PAKISTAN CIVIL AVIATION AUTHORITY (PCAA)
INVITATION TO BID



CIVIL AVIATION AUTHORITY
INVITATION TO TENDER

(SUPPLY OF EQUIPMENT/STORES)
(LOCAL / FOREIGN)

iltx.)<e-L
cAAF-S-103
CAAF S 1O3A

Techn cal

I ENt}81{ NUMBER 1508

P.tt.NO. 2119

VALIDII Y OF OFFER 180 Days

Te.der Descr oton: Procurement of Web lication Firewallwith three years Bundle l.T. No HQCAA,/I 984/'1

SCHEDULE OF EOU

QUOTATION REQUIRED BY

DATE ON:

2022101124 11:04:00

TENDER TO OPEN AT/ABOUT

DATE ON:

2O221O1124 11t30:00

DATE BASIS

TERI!1S
ENCLOSED'

DELIVERY PERIOD
112 Days

UOM Quantity

2Web Application Fircwallwith Sscurity Bundle (3 pages of
Technical Specilication is attached)

z o13 0aa7

GRAND TOTAL

DATE

REF

1

Note -

Bidders are requested to read carefully and abide by the General Terms and Conditions printed on the reverse of l/T form

b) Sample of Contract is atlached with bidding documents. P ces quoted should be inclusive of all applicable taxes.

c) For submission of bid please folow single stege two envelop prccedure as per PPRA Rule-2004 clause 36 (b).

Technrcai Literature/Brochure must be attached. lfany query may kindly be addressed to Adl. D. lT

TENDER'S PPL

SIGNATURE
SIGNATURE OF ISSUING OFFICER

NAME

To b; lrbmitted with Technical offer

?llo DESCR PTION

EACH

rireoro*



a

..
.:

.. ; ;, ; : ; ;

E

,

x

j
B

I
a

I

:g

s

I

€
3

3

9
s

;
3

sI
i
k

t
o

-

I

:

*9
I.

,a
Ac

5._
g8

;

a

a

E

9

e

,

i

a

x

H

E

Eg
fi
c_'

I

n

=

:
&

I

q

I

I

J

B

q

a

E
9

{

E

I
a

I

4

gi

i5
-a

g

q
3

5
9

8

e

3

B

I
I

J

a

a
d

5

!

:
i

{

I

g

t

I:

I

a
t
:
8

z

a

s

l

it
rI

.9

q3
d:

ii

BP
a?

E

B

q

a

6
a
g

J

3

3

q

3;

t3

3>

,_

a

1

ti

3

I
8

T9

g:

;:ei
its

CP

fft

B

E

a

r'
3I
1

a

i

6,!
a3

a

e

a

E
6

:

8

g

5

3

3EqP
i6
i5
.3
3E:s

;P

!!
F9
o'8

ai

a
;
6

s,

6
n
P

t

J

s

E

L

I 3l-

i ;la
I :l:i; a

I|:

I ii6: <l;
B +1.
$ s1F

;ieq iLE

*ti
.19

ilC

ila
;)
i
*l
a1

5l

I

aZ

q-i
B

;

a

_[

a

3
P

a
e

9

i
L

I

d

:
c

g

a
a

E

I

E

I
c

?
I

3g
a

8

g

n

q

:

]
]

:

:,

I

l

.-.

l,E

tr

lu



g

I

.-j

I

I





&^)Nej(|KE
lt1 [L I f I t]] tllt llff llllllllllll280296

stAf? oFrrc, crrT couRT, rrtRlcEl on t",".n, Ei.,^11".^^-- 
^.1,

2t ltAY nu
barad lo

,, rh ---:1- " ' -2i:l:=\2!-
lorti.AD.s, ot *--
en,fi" z< ', 2utG'i 

| 
)2

coxr*.tdf
'l;,/",

N P {ti IS L\\ CI\rIL -{\rL\TtO\ .\. ! l'! H()!{ !'\.

,rNI) \t/s Pt{()Nt.'t P\"r'r. r) IrocAA/1984/i30/xxL,\

f62;'2s(xro

d

,i

. \\EB.\t'Pl.t 'rl0N t \\'ITI{ TiI ilai:.

SECUII'I'Y BUNDLE.

n
,HlS ( O\ lR \cT i.,n!acrrris rrrc 1|l llaar ol fu*grw^ ihou$rd 2n r r-

SETWEiiN

l he l'3kistan ( ivil A\ iation Auil!rirr) (PC.\A) sraruloa body establisltd n,rile, rhe l'akisittrt Ci'ril
,\viiiiion \ urhoril)' ()rd inrncc I98:. rirh irs llead Quaners ar IeminalNo. !. -iirnrah Intcrnaliooxl

^ir 
pofl. (nlttchi. l'akislan. hcrcinrtrr rel'cr.d lo &s the-turchasea (wlich lcnn shallircludc its.

aulhonrci reprserlativcs iurd succcssor in i,(cx'sr) Lhiough [). t_inauce ollhe l'injl Prtl:
r\ND

Nl/: l'roner i'vl I-ld , a rcgisrcrcJ a (lorrpalr!. \ ill jls ,illice at. l{o.izo 'lt,wcr Pior fi. Cori :1"6

Bloek I NenL llihv,.rl Ii,'!sc Cliflorr Krraehi. h!rcnrilitr. relirrcJ ro.s llrc -Sxp|lier'- lNh.h
t.Dr lxll !)chrdc iLs- nrrllLiize,: ,L,pr.scnL iies ;nd slr.ccssnN-in intcrcsl) lhrousLl

\'ji Saciib Qnsln { ( O.o) ol (h. ( rir(r l)rrt

wlil:lll]/rS. it hus b!r'u r!,ctJ tlriL the I'rr rlir: ci slullplrrchascnn(lSxilllicrslrrllseli
ir(l(n rquipnl,)11. \hi.h shail ht:ci,rrlic, 1). .clirici 1o 3s "the Storcs llrfiiLUllrs rrrd

.rl)i(h irlJlucliDs price. ha\'!' bcr! gi\ cn in .\r i.. .\'' io lhis coDtraci

I hc le!nrs and con.litions as slipul.iied in 1l1is cc.rriri s

ihe l$,o parlres arll sbrll supei*ric;rrry prc!i.,us Lu!+-e .. .. r: ., -l_..'

,i+,1

ii,

(

I

i



.p. ul9\

Now rh.,elbre. this cofx'act wLrnc"scd as und!r

I 1i).

ti
1.1

l-i

(.) CON I RACT NO

t}trFINI'IIONS
-Consignec nEalls. O/lC CAA Losisrics Cenire (sonllr)JlAl'Krrachi

-Contrlct' means the prcse.l docurnerrl siSrred by PLrrchaser and 5npplicr uotrlririnS lhe conlrct
tcms and colditiotrs logether with the Anncurc *A therel().

'CountD ofOrigni mcanslhc plucc NhcreEoods sercmanulacturcd. Produccd, tlcci"cd. or tionr

lvhich lhe senices are $tpplied

I .+ Conlra.l Price'nreans n1e ptrcc shosn iI A rrc\ ",\ 'lo lh. conirnct

i

1.8

I 9 Supplier "nrcans N1A. Pro:ret l'!1 Lld

l(b r P\RI' I l.1l{\

(a) INDENTOR AdIDS I.1' I{QCAA

ibr lNt)Lvl No

_Lquipnrenrstores mcans "Wcl, Appli.rtiotr Fi.croll" .nd allolher tcns 1o bc suPPlie{ b)'the
Supplicr in accordance sirh Anner _A'

'lrrpcerirr  uthoril! neaos lhe AddnionAl l)(;CAA llcadquarlers Civil  'iation 
 xthoritv.

'leirniral No I Jinnafi InlcmaliutalAiipon. and Karachi. Pikistan

'lnspectins Officer" means reprcsenulive of &!di!i9!4lDircqqr Ll or his reoresanutive HQCAA.

''Purchaser " means the Civil Aviariofl Audrcrily ol'Pakislan (He.dquart€rs). 1 erminal No. l . Jinnalr

lntemalional Airpon, Karachi'75200. Pakislan.

rd)

QCAA/r984/ll0r(XLA

Dated: L1-o 6 -4.'.-,
M^.-Pronet l\t Ltd

o/lc l-oSistic Centrc Sotrth JIAI' Karachi

SIJPPLIER

CONSIGNEE

(i) lll,AI) OF ACCOUNT

Ar.er rflached ANNEXI.IRE 'A'

ADP Scheme No 13421225

F.Y 202t - ?022

Additiu)aIDCCAA
tl(l (li!il .^vialion AutlroriLy,
Icn nr lNo.l..llAP. Kamchi

Additio,rl t)irector I I or his rcprcserrlative

': t

a

t)t:r lvlaR P. -l

(8) SCl lFlDUl-E OF SIORES:

(h) INSPECTINCOII]ICF,R:.

C) INSPEC'TINGAUTHORI'IY



,c , q,,c)f

t)lLMllY
l.l. ih.S ppli.rshrlld'lL\'r the rrorct nrcnlr'ned n Annerue 7\ tn Llr' corsigne' \'ilhirr

11: drJs. ftr. (he dare ot sl!'itre oltLlri '"'irx'r

)..

Il()

.1.

l.l tJ, duc,.c..ta.roq Jrdrinp).uppl) or r '- l qLiprrer'r or \ u'c' 'lrP sJtp i'r 'hdl' ,,,,',;,i,"ii'ir ..;;,,o,,6,',oi''"t'ertor"''^"unnao''"''nr'n"p''tor l0'' I(r
nei?nr,.rrhcr.rdl\Jl'icnrr''J' {rr"r' tl\rrn''l''Frrr1'orrl':"'onr ' r'l''StL'Plkr

ii"i:i""f,r,"e",..,.,."Bu,,d,\c(u.,\1pn.+, \dr,d rilr stl,.1,(.,: .J,,peronr'l

'r" a'nrra-t 
'ncluoirr- 

rhe 'Jmprcrrori ur i'"ni"' *'i^" lhi Pe orndncc Bo'd'r

Securitv Dcposit shallbe in shaPe of

(a) Demaod l)ranorPa) Ordernrthe na e of Civil AviaLion Autlloriry' Karachifron dnv

scbeduled trnnk oaPakisian 
oR

(b) Bdnk Guaraflrce fioN a bank accePtal'le 10 CAA on approved forntal'

3.2 'Ihc Supplier shall h!!e !o cliim againsl lhe PirLchaser irl resPect ol inbresl on

SccuLiry'Deposn or deprecialion oicurency' whal so evcr'

t I Or \4t'qlr(.. r'l' L,erlo lnrreu ul (orrp'crron o' * r'rdr'r) Perr'd d'
' I'lr ':,i,r.ir'.""1i'i'. o"p'''' '' P"ru'n'r'e B'r"r''i';oereturrrcdr"rr( 'uDprie'

l-l ln("*olr.r,rrr'rde.rr\ ierlor lrdn_colrhe \urPlicror ir 'l'eercnrrlbn) breachcl'rcrrn'

'- ,,';'',,;; r ','rr.,,r lr c''nPle'ion ' ""''""v 1"'"'t 'l' PL"'anr rrrar lrfe'rrhe

il",'ri' rj",'',i '','.^r,t''crlrir,rr"eB"nii;''ro'npJn 
'sdeexrdrirr'"dPro'er

by the !urchdser

,T!]RMS OF PAYMENT

t l l ,,e \,,nt,lrc, ,1.,1, '' b'nir p.. (r'p'cd btl' r' Lt pl''ar' rlo|t s l s rlcs l"r ra\o: L !

i'rii':",",-ni,.-,,, loL:Als llQ ' qq 'ttli' t""''"" rrors \"rr rr- I'llo$i'1r

docLtnr.nrs

,1.!.1 Cedificd Receipt Vouch$ (CRv) is edb) dreConsigne''

4.1.: a'.op! of ProlissionalTax Cenific !c issued br_ the Excise and-taxalion Oince

l.l 3 A copy ofNalional'la\ Ce(ilicate issued bv ihe Incor'e Tax DePathent

' Pd\.'.,r. |'r'( 'r {< Lrl be rr'-J $r'rn'0 Jr}''p'rr _Jre'lh _'Jl ' rLhrr

..,',-r'". erciD' ol rrr nr'L b) '\' purcht ei $-rlo'r' d ) dNrr''dr'r d'l(_' d'r

.'r,.,,',.,.'r ui,l snll'ornler(do'urnc1'''

",1n.\Lppliqsltrll'n'derllepd'rrrcrr'or"lr'Ielulresandra'\J'i'r_l'rdrr'PrlorledJrol- 
, ","-,i'-,-,r"pro\in'irluorem'renrd 

d5hJrlal'o'ubrn proo'orArri\eItrPdle'
""^-"i',;;.;:"i L'J)r-errt':r Lherirneor'ubu''sr^nor birr rornJ)ncr!''

PRtLLrsl1;i::, .L,.e.r \ ,(...\".:t,, ",,,,,1

=>P'l,'{ ..r\
i



I

upplier shall renove ihe rejccled or

ht!
WAIUIANTY 

- !..-.

Thc Sunnlicr rllall $arrarll rhe Slorcr lbr a pe'iod ol lhrcc t03) ycor OEM Te(hnical
supnort and replaccmenr warrflni]-, as p€r nnn.xure A lo contnct, from the dale of
receipi in the Consignee's warehousc or tionl lhe daie ofinslallalion and commissioning
of Lquipment. $,h;cheler is applicable, agaiNl any d.sign or manufacludng defect, bad

sorkNanship or fault) material In case ol any delcct. tihrenl problem or discrepanc)' of
an\ nature whatsoever, the Supplier shall rcplact dctcclivc I':quipment and/ or Store free

ofcosl. In case supplier feils 10 replace lhe delajlivc Sk,rc and or Equipment $ithin 15

days of intimalion b) the Purchaser, the Supplier shall refund lhe cost ol the Stores in
cunency in which received lvithin l5 days, alier lhe above mtnlion€d 45 days, o&erwise
the Purchaser sha1l have the righl to takc aclion under clause 8 oflhc conlract and/ or
lJrlgr lhe Perlormance Bund or SccLri.. d(r(,s'r.

' {)t \t. } ()t, st()ttt.s

Thu SLrpplier shall ensure thal the Srores bcing supplicd ugaiDsl lhis contract are nev.
nnuscd and conlbrm 10 the specificalions. descriplion gilcn in lhe AnDcx "A" and shall be

replaced frcc of cost if tound def'ectile on Acceprance l-cst b)' lhe InsPccling Officer, as

per clause l0 hcrcoll

s tr1tl-t Rl.] .\] D I [lt)ll\ \TIo\

Should thc Supplier lhil 10 deliver the Storee[quipmeni or an]- part thereol ro lhe

Consignee wilhin lhe prescribed period or withrn such extended period as may be aBreed

in writing by both the panies, the Purchaser shall on expiry of I I days grrc€ Period be

entitled lo take either of the follolving actions;.

I I lo canccl the contacl and/ or ibrtan lhe Securily DcPosit as pcr clause 3.4 oithis
contract aflcr giving sevcn days written nolice to lhe SuPplier and/ or initiate case

tbr suspension or de-regislration ol the Supplier tiom the approved list of CAA
supPIi€rs.

.. oR

lo cinocl lhe contracr alrd or purchase trom elsewhcrc the dclccliYc or lhe rur

supplied Slores at the risk and expcDse ofthe Supplier. aficr giving him seven davs

Nrillen nolicc The Supplier shau be liable tbr any ioss. which the Purchascr ma)

sustain or:llis account. bul slrall not be crtitled lo an! gain on rcpurchase

e r.IQI;IDATED0AIL\CLS

8l

1(r

The Purchaser shall have the righl to impose liquidated damages al the mte ofluo perceff
(2ol") pcrmonth of the value of &e un-supplied Slores or ary pan thercof for the period

excccding the delivery penod, subject lo the provision that the toml amount thus levied

shall not cxceed ten percent (109/o) ofiotal Conlract vsluc ol lhe un supplied Storcs.

INSPEC'IION
10.1 An inspection ofthe Slor€s be arranged al Consignec s prcmiscs (r at the SuppLier

prcmises) by Inspecling Oftlccr or his representalive to check the qualily olthe
Storcs, and the Inspecting officer lill si8n or issr're lhc acceplance or rejection

Iicie.r.d Srores- if leti uncolL..red rr 1l)c Purchrs.r I e . l'rkisl
.\urlx,rit) s ptemises. shall bc al rhe SLrpl)lirr's risk rnd e\t.n!c

an Cilil \liation

shall not be accepted lhe S

within 7 days at his expcnse

I'1CKl\L, -;', i.rffi



PACKINC
'Ihe Storcs shnll Lre dul), aud appropriately packed in original manulacturer packi
loo\( Srore. sh. ll be.r.((prcJ fl ih.,ir.F old. \rr).

SETTI,E\{IiN'I' OF DISPIi'TNS

5
k'qt" '

x,iI.+<,

tl

rr l:()Ra I,l \t^.lLti lU.

t6

t,1. llsu \t^-\uAt,

lhe la$,s oll'rkislan shall govlin

ol fie

omc€r
(h,t) Llmited

i[{/s Pronc.I'!t Ltd )

:M

2Yl o

('A { IISF i\llrurl shr'll bc,lul\ c.nrflicJ abidc b' thc iufpli.r

I,AW GOVLITNING

ln casc ol'an) dillcreDcc or dispute arising belrvceu the Purchasci and (he Supplier ilr
rcspect ol'1he inle1.J)retalion. conducl or perlomrance ol ary tenns & condilions of this
co,llracr. the same shali be referred tc, Dc C.AA for decision. which shall be final and
binding upon both the parties ro rhis conlract

INDEiUTNTY
Th,: surplicr shall indcnrlify rhc purehaser asainsr allthird F.l) claims. including clairns
olinlringcrncnr ol pa1.nr- tradcmark. induslrialdcsigr righls aising from usc ollhc goods

No palty shall be liable tbr aDl lailLre/dela) in pcrlbnn;ng thc ir obligalrc Ds d uc to any cause
beyond reasonable cot1lrol including withour limitation, firc, ac1 oI public, enemy. war.
rcbellioD. insu$ection. lire accident. acl oIGod and act ofSlale or of the judiciar),.

CORR[,SI'ONDI'NCI

A ll corrcspond oncc pcnaitling ro 1h;s conlract shrllbe addresscd 10 thc Ad.Lilional Direchr
l-oEislics Al'}S. llQCAA..llAP Karachi. for the l'urchaser and to the lvls Pronel (I'\a) Ltd,
1o1 the Supplier.

,\MENDMI.J^.1.S

'Ihc .ontract Dra] bc .mend.d or nrodilied \\,ilh fte nlurual .onseDl indlor igreement in
{riling by both the panies to the.onltitcl.

-8

i
lN \I l l N LISS Wllllltlr0l: f l ll- PAR IIES I IAVh SIONED ll lls AGRIllll'lEN L\l
KAIL.\CHI ON fHL D,,\'l E i\.llNililoNLD ADOVI-.

AIi
hall oi rh. P!rchirscr

rl"

*,-, l-ft zfl\ q>2"t, q16,,3ot -\

Dislribut,on

I O/lC CAA LogNtics Cenlrc (South) JI

2. Additionrl Drector l)isb IIQC-{AJIA
Additional Drcclor I I HQCAA. JIAP, Karaclit

-q6rz\-\q-1 J\.N
AP Karachi ) -D,\ a'
l'. Karachi

]C
IC
L Cop).
l(of)
I ('op\

.l
.,. I ireo .\).crs & In\ L',,d s(c'orllQ(AAK"rJ(hi
s trt. t'roner P'r I ro - lU f.i-'w{'

).I

I



't

SQtLEIUIE QtirqBEg
coNTRACT NO 1984/13o/XXLA

PROC OF WEB APPL CATION FIREWALL
WITH THREE YEARS SECURITY BUNDLE

(PVT) LTD,

Web Applicallon Firewal 2 x 10GE SFP+ pofis 2 x GE RJ45
ports 4 x GE RJ45 bypass ports,4 x GE SFP ports, 2 x GE

management po.is dualAC power supplles 2 TB slorage
3,806 138.5.

Sub Total - Hardware. 3 806.138 5

sales Tax - Hardware. 647 043.5

Sub Total - Hardware with Sales Tax. 3,.182.0

odiweb '1OOOE wilh advanced Bundle an.l 3 YeaE 24x7 suppo{

tWB
1000t

FC-T 0-V1005-
601 02 36

Certfied -Ira ning for 02 TPersonne wtn cediflcalon ai2
persons from Authonzed t.aining center A Llh€ expenses

the bidder

nstallation and Conrmlssion

SST- Secu Binclle subscri

!-e]q

wrrr:niv' 3 vears 24x7OENI technical Supportand reolace'nentwarrantv

Firmware and capabiliw uDdates as required (3_Years)

Automalic apElication delinitions uodates l!:Y9!19

roiect is 16 weeks {

Grand Total

2 1 903 069.27

3183,373.65 6,366,747 302
Advanced Bundle (24x7 Forlicare p us AV
Seclrrity Service, lP Reputation FortWeb Cloud
Sardbox, and Creaenta Stuff ng Defense Seruice)

6,366,747 3Sub Total Sec Bundle Subscri

't0,819,929/-

Del & Dep
deliverv and deptovmentl

F,O.R LOGISTIC CENTER SOUTH

R illion Nin

*Ln es a a4 ,*

usand Ni

JaA-L4" 
? ,J 8*p"-

Khalid Ur Rehman
Additiohal Director IT

HQ Civil AvialionAulhorily

Ann€r!re A to Contract No
IIOCAA]1!3.1r13alXXLA

Dated !i! I r. r.r;

'-t. \



NdN€ XUR€- E

EVALUATION REPORT
(As Per Rule 35 of PP Rules. 2004)

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

I

Name of Procuring Agency:

Method of Procurement;

Title of Procurement:

Tender lnquiry No.:

PPRA Ref, No. (TSE):

Date & Time of Bid Closing:

Date & Time of Bid Opening

No of Bids Received:

Criteria for Bid Evaluation:
Details of Bid(s) Evaluation:

Signature

CIVIL AVIATION AUTHORITY

Sinqle Staqe Two Envelop Procedure

03
Compliance Based

6r

Lowest Evaluated Bid M/s Pronet Pvt Ltd.

Any other additional / rting information, the procuring agency may like to share

\)-
' "l)I),

Name of Bidder

Marks Evaluated
Total Cost

Rule/Regulation/SBD-/Policy/
Basis for Rejection /

Acceptance as per Rule 35
Of PP Rules, 2004

Technical
(ifapplicable)

Financial
(ifapplcable)

01 M,ls Pronet Pvt
Ltd Compliant 11 ,647 ,606t -

Responsive & lowest
evaluated bid as per Rule2

(h) of PPR 2004.

a2
M/s DWP
Technoloqies Compliant

25,107,135 Responsive

M/s Supernet Ltd
Compliant 16,446,916t- Responsive

Proc of Web application firewall qty 02 with
Three years security bundte

HQCAA/1984/13o/XXLA

TS-,1692448

24-01-2022 11tOO hts
24-01-2022 11:30 hrs

i03


